Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue

Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE
262.636.9121 — Public Works i o

262.636.9191 - Engineering City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

November 27, 2017
Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Legistar Item: 1095-17

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, November 27,2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 20170095, Main Street Lift Bridge — Electrical Upgrades and submits same for your

approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

MP Systems, Inc. $288,770.76
Next Electric, Inc. $312,998.00
Faith Technologies, Inc. $387,000.00

This public works project was estimated at $600,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to MP Systems, Inc. at their base bid of $288,770.76.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Object 40402-57545, Main St. Lift Bridge.

Sincerely yours,

Y

Commissioner of PublicWorks
MHY:njp
cc:  Mayor Cory Mason

Jim Palenick
Tom Eeg



00°000°£8€$ 00'866°CTES 92°0£L'88T% :|e1o] pig aseq
0000085 00°000'8SS | 00°996°9¥S 00'996°9vS | 9L°6L£°9SS  9L°6/£°99S 140 1500 wns dwin| e 10y ‘suoneaydads pue sueid
I - paydenke ayi ul pauljino se ‘sajepdn |e21413[T - a8plg z z
UI7 193415 UlB|A SY) JOJ J10M JuBWSIR|da DALIP WIOHD
00°000'6Z€S  00°000°62ES$ | 00°TE0'997S 00'7€0'99Z$ | 00°'T6EZETS 00°'T6EZETS 1401502 wins dwin| e 10} ‘Z "ON WaY pig ul
T S umoys Juawade|dal Aup Suipn|axa ‘sajepdn [EIL1IF|] T 1
- 98plig Y17 19341S UIRIA DY) 1O} JIOM ||B WIOHS
uoIsSu31x3 921d Jun uojsuaIX3 DL HUN uoIsSux3 24 Hun apo) wiay
- A0 | wion uondudsaq way
*Ju) ‘sai3ojouydd) yyeq Ju| 913393 XN *Ju] ‘swidlsAs dIN wa)| aun
15D NV 00:0T £T02/22/11

IM ‘aupey jo Ay :101p10S
IM @uidey jo Ay 113umQ

(££291¥5#) sa1epdn |e211303]3 - 93pLIg YI7 199015 Llely




